1
vacon nxp liquid cooled
powerdrives for extreme conditions
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
22
vacon nxp liquid cooled
ch61/ch62

10
technical data
Order type code
Drive output Power loss Size/prot. Dimensions Weight
Current Electrical braking power
I
TH
[A]
Minimum resistance
600 VDC*)
(kW)
800 VDC*)
(kW)
c/a/T*)
(kW)
CH/IP WxHxD kg
600 VDC
(Ohm)
800 VDC
(Ohm)
NXB00315A0T0 8WSA1A2 2x31 19.5 25.7 37 49 0.7/0.2/0.9 CH3/IP00 160x431x244 30
NXB00615A0T0 8WSA1A2 2x61 9.9 13.1 73 97 1.3/0.3/1.5 CH3/IP00 160x431x244 30
NXB00875A0T0 8WSA1A2 2x87 7 9.2 105 138 1.5/0.3/1.8 CH4/IP00 208x493x258 35
NXB01055A0T0 8WSA1A2 2x105 5.8 7.6 127 167 1.8/0.3/2.1 CH4/IP00 208x493x258 35
NXB01405A0T0 8WSA1A2 2x140 4.3 5.7 169 223 2.3/0.3/2.6 CH4/IP00 208x493x258 35
NXB01685A0T0 8WSA1A2 2x168 3.6 4.7 203 267 2.5/0.3/2.8 CH5/IP00 246x553x264 40
NXB02055A0T0 8WSA1A2 2x205 3 3.9 248 326 3.0/0.4/3.4 CH5/IP00 246x553x264 40
NXB02615A0T0 8WSA1A2 2x261 2.3 3.1 316 415 4.0/0.4/4.4 CH5/IP00 246x553x264 40
NXB03005A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x300 2 2.7 363 477 4.5/0.4/4.9 CH61/IP00 246x553x232 40
NXB03855A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x385 1.6 2.1 466 613 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH61/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB04605A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x460 1.3 1.7 556 732 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB05205A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x520 1.2 1.5 629 828 6.5/0.5/7.0 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB05905A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x590 1.1 1.4 714 939 7.5/0.6/8.1 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB06505A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x650 1 1.2 786 1035 8.5/0.6/9.1 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB07305A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x730 0.9 1.1 883 1162 10.0/0.7/10.7 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
Vacon NXB line 465–800 VDC, IP00, EMC level T, liquid cooled external brake chopper
Vacon NXB line 640–1100 VDC, IP00, EMC level T, liquid cooled external brake chopper
Order type code
Drive output Power loss Size/prot. Dimensions Weight
Current Electrical braking power
I
TH
[A]
Minimum resistance
840 VDC*)
(kW)
1100 VDC*)
(kW)
c/a/T*)
(kW)
CH/IP WxHxD kg
840 VDC
(Ohm)
1100 VDC
(Ohm)
NXB01706A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x170 4.9 6.5 282 372 4.5/0.2/4.7 CH61/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB02086A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x208 4 5.3 346 456 5.5/0.3/5.8 CH61/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB02616A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x261 3.2 4.2 435 572 5.5/0.3/5.8 CH61/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB03256A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x325 2.6 3.4 542 713 6.5/0.3/6.8 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB03856A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x385 2.2 2.9 643 845 7.5/0.4/7.9 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB04166A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x416 2 2.6 693 913 8.1/0.4/8.4 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB04606A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x460 1.8 2.4 767 1010 8.5/0.4/8.9 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
NXB05026A0T0 8WFA1A2 2x502 1.7 2.2 838 1100 10.0/0.5/10.5 CH62/IP00 246x658x374 55
Order type code Suitability Description
RLC-0385-6-0 CH62/690 V: 325, 385 AAC LCL fi lter, 2-p
RLC-0520-6-0 CH62/500-690 V LCL fi lter, 3-p
RLC-0750-6-0 CH62/500, CH63/690 V LCL fi lter, 3-p
RLC-0920-6-0 CH63/500, CH64/690 V LCL fi lter, 3-p
RLC-1180-6-0 CH63/500, CH64/690 V LCL fi lter, 3-p
RLC-1640-6-0 CH64/500-690 V LCL fi lter, 3-p
RLC-2300-5-0 CH64/500 V: 2060, 2300 AAC LCL fi lter, 2-p
Vacon NX options liquid cooled regenerative line fi lters IP00, (LCL)
*) Braking power with two resistors.
Note: The rated currents in given ambient temperatures (+50°C) and coolant temperatures (+30°C) are
achieved only when the switching frequency is equal to or less than the factory default.

I
L
(kVA)
594  VDC
I
TH
/I
L
(kW)
742  VDC
I
TH
/I
L
(kW)
NXA01685A0T0IWSA1A2 168 153 112 114 143 125 / 100 150 / 125 2.5/0.3/2.8 CH5/IP00
NXA02055A0T0IWSA1A2 205 186 137 139 174 150 / 125 175 / 150 3.0/0.4/3.4 CH5/IP00
NXA02615A0T0IWSA1A2 261 237 174 177 221 200 / 175 225 / 200 4.0/0.4/4.4 CH5/IP00
NXA03005A0T0IWFA1A2 300 273 200 204 255 225 / 200 275 / 250 4.5/0.4/4.9 CH61/IP00
NXA03855A0T0IWFA1A2 385 350 257 261 327 275 / 250 325 / 300 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH61/IP00
NXA04605A0T0IWFA1A2 460 418 307 312 390 325 / 300 400 / 375 5.5/0.5/6.0 CH62/IP00
NXA05205A0T0SWSA1A2 520 473 347 353 442 375 / 350 475 / 425 6.5/0.5/7.0 CH62/IP00
NXA05905A0T0IWFA1A2 590 536 393 400 500 425 / 375 525 / 475 7.5/0.6/8.1 CH62/IP00
NXA06505A0T0IWFA1A2 650 591 433 441 552 475 / 425 575 / 525 8.5/0.6/9.1 CH62/IP00
NXA07305A0T0IWFA1A2 730 664 487 496 620 525 / 475 650 / 600 10.0/0.7/10.7 CH62/IP00
NXA08205A0T0IWFA1A2 820 745 547 556 696 575 / 525 725 / 675 10.0/0.7/10.7 CH63/IP00
NXA09205A0T0IWFA1A2 920 836 613 624 780 650 / 600 825 / 750 12.4/0.8/12.4 CH63/IP00
NXA10305A0T0IWFA1A2 1030 936 687 699 874 750 / 675 925 / 850 13.5/0.9/14.4 CH63/IP00
NXA11505A0T0IWFA1A2 1150 1045 767 780 976 825 / 750 1025 / 950 16.0/1.0/17.0 CH63/IP00
NXA13705A0T0IWFA1A2 1370 1245 913 930 1162 975 / 900 1225 / 1125 15.5/1.0/16.5 CH64/IP00
NXA16405A0T0IWFA1A2 1640 1491 1093 1114 1392 1200 / 1100 1500 / 1375 19.5/1.2/20.7 CH64/IP00
NXA20605A0T0IWFA1A2 2060 1873 1373 1399 1749 1475 / 1350 1850 / 1700 26.5/1.5/28.0 CH64/IP00
NXA23005A0T0IWFA1A2 2300 2091 1533 1562 1952 1650 / 1500 2050 / 1900 34.0/1.8/35.8 CH64/IP00
Order type code
AFE input AFE output to DC-link Power loss Size/prot.
Current
Apparent power

I
L
(kVA)
780  VDC
I
TH
/I
L
(kW)
1025  VDC
I
TH
/I
L
(kW)
NXA01706A0T0IWFA1A2 170 155 113 152 200 175 / 150 200 / 175 4.5/0.2/4.7 CH61/IP00
NXA02086A0T0IWFA1A2 208 189 139 185 243 200 / 175 250 / 225 5.5/0.3/5.8 CH61/IP00
NXA02616A0T0IWFA1A2 261 237 174 232 305 250 / 225 325 / 300 5.5/0.3/5.8 CH61/IP00
NXA03256A0T0IWFA1A2 325 295 217 289 380 300 / 275 400 / 375 6.5/0.3/6.8 CH62/IP00
NXA03856A0T0IWFA1A2 385 350 257 343 451 350 / 325 475 / 450 7.5/0.4/7.9 CH62/IP00
NXA04166A0T0IWFA1A2 416 378 277 371 487 400 / 350 500 / 475 8.1/0.4/8.4 CH62/IP00
NXA04606A0T0IWFA1A2 460 418 307 410 539 450 / 400 575 / 525 8.5/0.4/8.9 CH62/IP00
NXA05026A0T0IWFA1A2 502 456 335 447 587 475 / 425 625 / 575 10.0/0.5/10.5 CH62/IP00
NXA05906A0T0IWFA1A2 590 536 393 525 691 575 / 525 725 / 675 10.0/0.5/10.5 CH63/IP00
NXA06506A0T0IWFA1A2 650 591 433 579 761 625 / 575 825 / 750 13.5/0.7/14.2 CH63/IP00
NXA07506A0T0IWFA1A2 750 682 500 669 879 700 / 650 675 / 600 16.0/0.8/16.8 CH63/IP00
NXA08206A0T0IWFA1A2 820 745 547 730 960 825 / 725 1000 / 925 16.0/0.8/16.8 CH64/IP00
NXA09206A0T0IWFA1A2 920 836 613 819 1077 875 / 800 1150 / 1050 17.8/1.0/18.4 CH64/IP00
NXA10306A0T0IWFA1A2 1030 936 687 918 1206 975 / 900 1275 / 1150 19.0/1.0/20.0 CH64/IP00
NXA11806A0T0IWFA1A2 1180 1073 787 1052 1382 1125 / 1025 1475 / 1350 21.0/1.1/22.1 CH64/IP00
NXA13006A0T0IWFA1A2 1300 1182 867 1159 1523 1225 / 1125 1650 / 1500 27.0/1.4/28.4 CH64/IP00
NXA15006A0T0IWFA1A2 1500 1364 1000 1337 1757 1450 / 1325 1900 / 1725 32.0/1.6/33.6 CH64/IP00
Vacon NXA line 640–1100 VDC, IP00, EMC level T, liquid cooled active front-end
Vacon NXA line 465–800 VDC, IP00, EMC level T, liquid cooled active front-end
technical data
 *) C = power loss into coolant, A = power loss into air, T = total power loss